## Poarch Creek News Accessible On Tribal Web Site

The *Poarch Creek News*, the official newsletter of the Poarch Creek Indians, is posted monthly in the Pressroom of the Tribe's official web site, <u>www.pci-nsn.gov</u>, and is accessible to Tribal Members and the public at large at no cost.

As a cost saving measure, we strongly encourage Tribal Members, and other interested individuals, to access the newsletter online in lieu of receiving issues through the U.S. Postal Service.

If you are a Tribal Member Head of Household and prefer to access the newsletter online and not receive a monthly issue of the newsletter through the U.S. Postal Service, please notify Poarch Creek News at (251) 368-9136 x 2210 or gjohnson@pcinsn.gov.

If you choose this option and change your mind, just notify us and your address will be added back to the mailing list.